CNP Series
No. 4, Jifeng Road, Wufeng District, Taichung City, Taiwan. TEL:+86-852-51245795 www.cda-cap.com E-MAIL: zfw@cda-cap.tw
Specifications are subject to change without notice.Should a safety or technical concern arise regarding the product,
please be sure to contact our sales offices or agents immediately.
Spec. Date:2025-08-01
智烽维
FEATURES
• Up to 1,000,000 duty cycles or 10 year DC life*

Internal resistance: Within 2 times of initial specified value
Shelf life After 4 years at 25°C without load, the capacitor shall meet the specified endurance limits.
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
CNP 3000 P 270 K12 ***
Series Capacity Code Cylindrical Rated voltage(VDC) Foot size Special Code
Casing Display:
CNP Series
No. 4, Jifeng Road, Wufeng District, Taichung City, Taiwan. TEL:+86-852-51245795 www.cda-cap.com E-MAIL: zfw@cda-cap.tw
Specifications are subject to change without notice.Should a safety or technical concern arise regarding the product,
please be sure to contact our sales offices or agents immediately.
Spec. Date:2025-08-01
智烽维
DIMENSIONS
CNPXXX PXXX K12
CNPXXX PXXX K14
Part Number
Dimensions(mm)
L2(±0.5mm) D1(±0.5mm) D2(±0.5mm) Weight(±10g)
CNP1200 P270 K12/K14 85.0 60.0 61.0 320
CNP1500P270 K12/K14 85.0 60.0 61.0 320
CNP2000P270 K12/K14 103.0 60.0 61.0 380
CNP3000P270 K12/K14 138.5 60.0 61.0 520
CNP3400P270 K12/K14 138.5 60.0 61.0 525
CNP3400P285 K12/K14 138.5 60.0 61.0 525
CNP1200P300 K12/K14 85.0 60.0 61.0 320
CNP1500P300 K12/K14 85.0 60.0 61.0 320
CNP2000P300 K12/K14 103.0 60.0 61.0 380
CNP3000P300 K12/K14 138.5 60.0 61.0 520
CNP3400P300 K12/K14 138.5 60.0 61.0 525
CNP Series
No. 4, Jifeng Road, Wufeng District, Taichung City, Taiwan. TEL:+86-852-51245795 www.cda-cap.com E-MAIL: zfw@cda-cap.tw
Specifications are subject to change without notice.Should a safety or technical concern arise regarding the product,
please be sure to contact our sales offices or agents immediately.
Spec. Date:2025-08-01
智烽维
STANDARD PRODUCTS
Part Number
Working
Voltage
(V DC)
Rated
Cap.